SEWING &

NEEDLEWORK

CONVENOR: Jane Redden 0409 641 639
STEWARD: Anne-Marie Simpson,

Grace Crawford, Speed Catford
Entries close Friday 4" October 2024
Entry fee 50¢ per entry
Prize money: First $3, Second $2, Third $1.
Points: First 5, Second 3, Third 1.
PLEASE READ STACEY PAVILION GUIDELINES

Online Entries/Membership via https://showday.online/show/jamestown
Manual Entry either in Show Book, online at https://jamestownshow.com.au or
email entries@jamestownshow.com.au

ADDITIONAL GUIDELINES
o Except for the Quilting in Class 1537 & 1540,
entries in all other classes must be the exhibitor's
own work.
e No entry to have been worn, washed
or dry-cleaned.
e Entries can be applique, hand or machine pieced,
hand or machine quilted unless otherwise stated.
e Depending on entry numbers quilts entered may
not be fully displayed.
SEWING & NEEDLEWORK
1525 Framed picture using any type of embroidery or
tapestry
1526 Cushion
1527
1528
1529
1530
1531 Machine sewn article
PATCHWORK & QUILTING
1535
1536
1537
1538
1539

Fabric toy or rag doll
Fabric bag any style

Pin cushion

Hand embroidered article

Cot or lap sized quilt, hand quilted

Cot or lap sized quilt, machine quilted

Cot or lap sized quilt commercially quilted
Single, double or queen size quilt hand quilted
Single, double or queen size quilt machine
quilted

1540 Single, double or queen size quilt
commercially quilted

1541
1542
1543
1544

Wall hanging no larger than 100cm x 100cm
Bag any style

Cushion

Un-enumerated article

56

JUNIOR SEWING,
NEEDLEWORK & KNITTING

Free Entry, Prizes First $3, Second $2, Third $1
Entries close Friday 4" October 2024
PLEASE READ STACEY PAVILION GUIDELINES
12-16 YEARS

1545 Yarn article, woven, knitted or crochet (eg scarf)
1546 Machine sewn article (eg potholder)

1547 Patchwork article

1548 Embroidered /hand sewn article

1549 Unenumerated article

11 YEARS & UNDER
1555 Yarn article, woven, knitted or crochet (eg scarf)
1556 Machine sewn article (eg potholder)
1557
1558
1559

Patchwork article
Embroidered /hand sewn article
Unenumerated article

PRIZES

> Highest points in classes 1525 - 1531

$10 JA Humphris Memorial donated by C Humphris & $10
voucher donated by Healthsave Pharmacy Jamestown

> Highest points in classes 1535 - 1544

$50 donated by Jamestown Quilters

> Highest points in classes 1545 - 1549

$10 donated by R & E Keatley

> Highest points in classes 1555 - 1559

$10 donated by R & E Keatley

WALKINGTON’S

INSURANCE AGENCIES

Contact: CHRIS, MARY and DONNA

FOR ALL YOUR GENERAL
INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

When considering insurance cover, please refer to the Product Disclosure Statements
Walkington’s Insurance Agencies is an Authorised Representative 000263138
of Insurance House Pty Ltd ABN 33 006 500 072 AFSL 240954

JAMESTOWN OFFICE:
76 Ayr Street, Jamestown SA 5491
p: (08) 8664 1298
e: wia@wia.net.au






